RESOLUTION NO. 03-02-26-01

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF DANA POINT, CALIFORNIA, AMENDING THE FEE SCHEDULE FOR ANIMAL SERVICES PROVIDED BY THE COASTAL ANIMAL SERVICES AUTHORITY

WHEREAS, various provisions of State and local law authorize the City of Dana Point to levy fees and charges for services provided by the City in amounts which do not exceed the reasonable cost of such services; and

WHEREAS, the fees and charges established by this resolution do not exceed the reasonable cost of providing the applicable services; and

WHEREAS, the City Council desires to amend the City's animal service fees authorized by Title 10 of the Dana Point Municipal Code.

NOW, THEREFORE, THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF DANA POINT, CALIFORNIA, DOES HEREBY RESOLVE, DETERMINE, AND ORDER AS FOLLOWS:

SECTION 1. The fee schedule adopted by the City of Dana Point City Council on January 14, 1997, is replaced with the attached amended fee schedule.

PASSED, APPROVED AND ADOPTED this 26th day of February, 2003

WILLIAM L. OSSENMACHER, MAYOR

ATTEST:

Susana. Ramos,

City Clerk

STATE OF CALIFORNIA)
COUNTY OF ORANGE) ss.
CITY OF DANA POINT)

I, Susan A. Ramos, City Clerk of the City of Dana Point, do hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution No. 03-02-26-<u>01</u> was duly adopted and passed at a regular meeting of the City Council on the 26th day of February, 2003, by the following roll-call vote, to wit:

AYES:

Council Members Chilton, Lacy, Rayfield,

Mayor Pro Tem Snyder and Mayor Ossenmacher

NOES:

None

ABSENT:

None

ABSTAIN:

None

SUSAN A. RAMOS CITY CLERK

Susan a. lamos

Coastal Animal Services Authority FEE SCHEDULE February, 2003

Adoption Fees: Dog\$		
Cat\$		
Rabbits\$		
Otheras set by	General Manager	
Dog License Fees		
Three year License – Unaltered Dog\$		
Three Year License - Altered Dog\$		
Three year License for senior (Age 62+) – Unaltered dog\$		
Three year License for senior - Altered dog\$	20.00	
Two year License - Unaltered Dog\$		
Two Year License - Altered Dog\$		
Two year License for senior – Unaltered dog\$		
Two year License for senior - Altered dog\$	16.00	
One year License – Unaltered Dog\$		
One year License - Altered Dog\$	15.00	
One year License for senior – Unaltered dog\$		
One year License for senior - Altered dog\$	8.00	
Late Fee\$	15.00	
Over 6 months late\$	20.00	
Replacement Tag\$	8.00	
Transferred from another district\$	10.00	
Impound Fees		
1. Large animals (horse, cow, etc.) actual cost, or\$	150.00	
2. Medium animals (pig, sheep, etc.) actual cost, or\$	80.00	
3. Dog, Cat or other small animals\$	30.00	
a. Second impound\$	60.00	
b. Third impound\$	70.00	
c. Fourth impound\$		
d. Five or more impounds\$		
4. Animals not picked up on the day that they are impounded will be cha		
fee of \$20 per day they are impounded (known as a "Kennel/Board fee").		
5. Owner will be charged the cost of any vaccinations given.	,	
6. The owner or custodian will be charged for veterinary care rendered to	the impounded	
animal and such charges shall constitute a lien on the impounded anim		

Other

1.	Owned deceased dog or cat home pick up and disposal	\$ 35.00
2.	Owner bringing in deceased animal to shelter for disposal	\$ 15.00
3.	Dead Animal disposal over 125 lbs	\$300.00
4.	Owner Relinquishment Fee	\$100.00
5.	Owner Requested E & D (in Shelter)	\$100.00
6.	Owner Requested E & D (field)	\$150.00
7.	Boarding per Day	\$ 20.00
8.	Cardboard Cat Carrier	\$ 5.00
9.	Vaccinations – Actual cost or	\$10.00/ea

Quarantine

See regular Impound & Kennel/Board Fees above.

Annual Inspections

1.	Kennel Application Fee	\$ 50.00
2.	Kennel – 4-6	\$ 80.00
3.	Kennel – 7-29	\$125.00
4.	Kennel – 30-59	\$150.00
5.	Kennel – 60+	\$200.00
6.	Pet Shop	\$100.00
	Circus	
8.	Exhibition	\$ 75.00
9.	Boarding Kennel	\$300.00
10.	Day Care	\$150.00
11.	Exotic License	\$150.00
12.	Commercial Stable – 1-9	\$ 80.00
13.	Commercial Stable – 10-29	\$150.00